IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING  * BEFORE THE
N & S/S New Cut Road, 2,459 E of the ¢/l ’

Harford Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(6950 New Cut Road)
11" Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

3" Council District |
*  Case No. 05-449-SPH

Roger D. Gwinn, et ux :

Petitioners Q

0 * o W % ¢ ¢ 3 % % ¢

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Conunission:er for consideration of a Petition for
Special Hearing filed by the owners of the subject property, Roger D. Gwinn, and his wife;i, Patricia
M. Gwinn. The Petitioners request a special hearing to apprmife access to the local street (New Cut
Road) through the existing right-of-way, which is 20 feet wide and approximately 678 feet long, in
lieu of the required in-fee strip, pursuant to Section 32-4-409({;) of the Baltimore County Code, for |
proposed Lot 2. The subject property and requested relief ar?e more particularly described on the
site plan submitted, which was accepted into evidence and mafked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing on behalf of the Petitioners were Sam DiBlasi,
the Petitioners’ son-in-law, and Ronald Kearney, the Surveyo:r who prepared the site plaﬁ for this |
property. Appearing as interested citizens/Protestants were Louis H. Sadler, adjacent property
owner, and Chatlotte Pine and Carol Shaw, representatives of t%he Long Green Valley Assopiation.

Testtimony and evidence offered revealed that tl:‘le subject propetty is an itregular :
shaped parcel located approximately 678 feet north of the rigl%lt-of—way for New Cut Road, east of
Harford Road in Kingsville. The property contains a gross aréa of 12.94 acres, more or less, split-
zoned R.C.2 (9.80 acres) and R.C.5 (3.14 acres), and is impﬁoved with a single-family dwelling,

known as 6950 New Cut Road. As shown on the sile plan, the R.C.2 zone encompasses that .

portion of the property north of the subject right-of-way and contains the existing improvements,
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<. The southern portion of the tract is zoned R.C.5 and is presently unimproved. The Petitioners have |
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owned and resided on the property since 1985. The Petitionérs are desirous of subdividing theit
property to create a building lot for a proposed single-family dwelling for their daughter and son-
in-law. As shown on the site plan, proposed Lot 2 would be located in the southern end of the
R.C.2 zoned area of the property and consist of 1.0 acre. Prolijosed Lot 1 would retain the existing
dwelling and the remaining 11,94 acres. At issue in the instant case is the proposed access. In this
regard, it is to be noted that for years, the Petitioners have uttlized an existing right-of-way to
access their property. Special heating relief is requested to dllow the daughter and son-in-law to
utilize this same access, in lieu of the in-fee access required by the Baltimore County Code.

As noted above, the adjacent property owner, Louis Sadler, appeared, as did Ms. Pine
and Ms. Shaw on behalf of the Long Green Valley Associatién. Essentially, these individuals are
concerned about the proposed access and its relationship to axily future development of the subject
property. As noted above, the Petitioners currently utilize a 20-foot wide right-of-way over a
private road, which is 678 feet long, to access New Cut Road from their property. The acquired
easement is pursuant to a right-of-way agreement dated May 13, 1985 and recorded in the Land
Records of Baltimore County in Liber 6954, Page 749. A copy of this agreement was submitted
into evidence as Petitionet’s Exhibit 3. The agreement grants ifree, uninterrupted and unobstructed |
ingress and egress from New Cut Road across the lands of Louis and Joan Sadler. The agteement
further provides that the Petitioners, their successors and assigns shall “...have the right to make
such improvements to the right-of-way as he may desire, and the right to install utilities, in, under,
or above said right-of-way... All improvements shall be the financial responsibility of the party
(Petitioners) of the second part.” The agreement does not apﬁear to restrict or limit in any way the
use given to the owners of the Gwinn property.

The B.C.Z.R. indicates that all access to public roads occur via in-fee driveways,
however, Section 32-4-409(c) thereof allows access via right-of—waf, where same has been
established before the development plan is submitted. Subsection (b)2(ii) thereof specifies that 2

panhandle driveway must be 12 feet in width, per lot, where two lots are involved. Thus, the
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panhandle driveway/right-of-way must be 24 feet wide for thg two lots requested here, However,
pursuant to Petitioner’s Exhibit 3, the right-of-way in this instance is only 20 feet wide.

As noted above, there is concern by the neighboring property owner and community
representatives. Mr. Sadler on whose property the right-of-way is located, does not object to the
proposed dwelling on Lot 2, however, is concerned with the attendant increase in traffic and
resulting dust since his home is located immediately adjacent to the right-of-way. He is
vehemently opposed to any further subdivision of the subject property by the Gwinns. Ms. Pine
and Ms. Shaw share this concern and appropriately argue tha;c the R.C.5 zoned portion of the tract
could be further subdivided. They contend that unsafe conditions can arise on private roads and
rights-of-way where those who use such access fail to provide a suitable roadway surface, a meansl
for vehicles to pass one another, and/or maintain the road in a manner sufficient to handle
emergency vehicles and equipment, such as a 65,000 1b. fire truck.

There were no adverse Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments submitted by:
any County reviewing agency. In this regard, the Office:of Planning does not object to the
requested relief, only that the Hearing Officer approve the ‘access as proposed (see Petitioner’s
Exhibit 4, Item 7). Although the Petitioners have a right-of-way actross the Sadler property and the:
legal right to construct and maintain the surface of the driveway in any manner they choose, I can
impose certain conditions upon its use and maintenance as a condition to any future development!
of the subject property. :

After due consideration of the testimony and eviidence presented, I am persuaded to
grant the requested relief. I find that the proposed access is appropriate in this instance, given the

fact that it has existed in its present scale and condition since 1985, and is proposed to serve only

one additional lot. However, I agree with the argument presented by the Protestants as to the use
and maintenance of the existing right-of-way in the event of future development. Therefore, in the
event of any further subdivision of the subject propetty, the Petitioners will be required to improve
and pave the existing right-of-way sufficient to support emellgency vehicles weighing 65,000 lbs.,

and include a turnaround on the Petitioner’s propetty.



Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this

Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be granted.

’%‘EEFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Conunissioner for Baltimoré County

this 2 q day of April, 2005 that the Petition for Special Hiearing to approve access to the local
street (New Cut Road) through the existing right-of-way, whiic:h is 20 feet wide and approximately
678 feet long, 1n lieu of the required in-fee strip, pursuant to éection 32-4-409(c) of the Baltimore

County Code, for proposed Lot 2 in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and is hereby

GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:

1)

2)

3)

The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, theé Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is
filed and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be
rescinded.

The relief granted herein is limited to proposed Lot 2. In the event of any
future subdivision of the subject property, the private right-of-way shall
be improved and paved within one year of the issuance of the first
occupancy permit and prior to the issuance of the occupancy permit of
the last lot to be served, whichever comes first. Said private right-of-way
shall have a hard surface capable of suppofrting emergency apparatus
weighing 65,000 lbs. on two axles, and'include a turnaround on
Petitioners’ property. The turnaround shall have not less than a 120-foot
outside diameter (35 feet) of roadway to allow the movement of a vehicle
with an overall length of 49 feet. In addition, for any private access road
serving more than two lots, a covenant (use in common and maintenance)
shall be recorded with the record plat for each lot.

When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference
this case and set forth and address the restrictions gf this Order.

for Baltimore County



Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 ¢ Fax: 410-887-3468

James T, Smith, Jr, County Executive |
william J. Wiseman III , Zoning Commissioner

April 29, 2005

Mr. & Mrs. Roger D. Gwinn
6950 New Cut Road
Kingsville, Maryland 21087

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING |
N & S/S New Cut Road, 2,459’ E of the ¢/l Harford Road

(6950 New Cut Road)
11" Election District — 3™ Council District
Roger D. Gwinn, ef ux - Petitioners

Case No. 03-268-A
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Gwinn:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Special Hearing has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order,

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391., .

truly yours, 4

IDREANET. },:{ I
Zomng Commissioner
WIW:bijs for Baltmore County

cc: Mr. Ronald M. Kearney
4401 Philadelphia Road, Bel Air, Md. 21015
Mr. Sam DiBlasi, 3563 Moultree Place, Baltimore, Md. 21236
Mr. Louis Sadler, 6942 New Cut Road, Kingsville, Md. 21087
Ms. Charlotte Pine, 607 Baltimore Avenue, Towson, Md 21204
Ms. Carol Shaw, P.O. Box 36, Fork, Md. 2)051
Office of Planning; People's Counsel; Case File

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%@ Printed on Aecycied Paper




Petition for Special Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at | 6950 New Cut Ro ag d

e k -
1

which is presently zomed ___ Rc..2: .

This Petition shall be flled with the Department of Permits and I:lm.re!r.;I ment Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described ﬁr the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Specia Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve, as provided in Section

32-4-409 (c) of the Baltimore County Code Development Regulaﬁions,
to allow access to the local street, New Cut Road, through the
existing right of way, 20 feet wide and approximately 678 feet .
long, instead of an in-fee strip PoR PRoPosepd LoT 2. j&%c,

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted puisuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County,

IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
erglury. that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

8 the subject of this Petition.
ract Purc '
/o
Name - Type or Print ) ,
Signature ) i
Address Telephone No.
City o Siate 2ip Code gnalure . o
Attorney For Petitioner: - 6950 New Cut Road 410-592-3638 |
Address Telephone No
Kingsville, Maryland 21087 -
Name - Type or Print ' City — State Zip:Code
Representative to be Contacted: '

- Ronald M, Kearne
ﬂmuﬂ_i_"—i—y

4401 Philadelphia Road 410-989-0445

Telephone No, Address | Telephone No,
e .Bel Air, Maryland 21015 .
State Zip Code Clty State ! Zlip Code

OFFICE USE ONLY -
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING / L

UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING ___——

Reviewed By \// __  Date E%ZZ% 20‘5#




ZONING DESCRIPTION
6950 NEW CUT ROAD

Beginning at a point that is 2459 i, East of the centetline of Harford Road, Maryland Route |
147, and 678 f1. East of the centerline of New Cut Road, thence: N 0034'32"E 359.50 fi., N 28"
49' 49" W 451.34 £, N 53 01’ 06" E 268.75 ft., N 33 24 53" W 497.06 ft., N 57 55 25" E 385.88
fi., 83217 ]5"E473 19 ft., S 21 24' 37" W351 87 fi., S 01 36' 27" E 72031 ft., N 83 00" 10" E
508 66 ft., S 0051' 33" E 232.12 fi., S 83 59' 49" W 555.41 ft., N.05'34' 11" W 148,51 f., S 86
35' 49" W 140.13 f,, to the place of beginning. Containing 12 94 acres.

Located in the 11 Election District and the 3™ Councilmanic District.
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T NOTICE OF zr.mmu naﬁmun T
Tlia Znnlng Bummlssluner of - Baltimora Gnunty, by

Colinty wI[th::Jd!a

blle hearlng-in. ﬁwsun hﬂaryland ur!
the pf nperty ahti iall hereln ag ful DW's :

950 New Cut Road

~ Harford Rd., proposed Lot #2 -
11th Elaction Distrlot - 3rd Counciimriis Dtstrint _.
-Lapal Dwnar(s} Roger [, and Patricla M, Gwinn =
special - ~Heablng:-for a walver b -the developmerit
rag éﬂtinns to, allow access to the local street, New Cut
Rod thmuuht s existing Fight-of-wity,20 o6t wide ant

Prﬂpbsaﬂ Lot-2

i_Ajr&ﬁua},Tﬁwsu% 1204; . SR
WILIEIAMWESE AN ¢ T =N
Zonlng Comim| InnﬂrfanaIﬂmnreCﬁunty

N{JT Hearings are Handlcapped iAgcassible: for

speolal aunummudatluns Plaase ~ Contact - the Zuning

Commissloners Offita at (410) B87-4888. " -+ |
(2) For information congerningthe File: and/or Hearlng.

L“'.untaut the Zunlng HE\HEW Dffice at {41 U} 887-3391. -

J1 4!6 8 Aprl 5 i 45526

autharity of the- Zunin?l;lut and. ﬁegu latiois of Baltimore

—Gaa#HBSFH S Lt T
B?B ft._n/east of New Cut Rd,,"and D 459 ‘ft, East ﬂf'

apprnxlmatﬂly' 678 faet Inng. instedd hf an I~ 1&& sirlp fnr:‘

Haaring: Wad {nsda Afiril-20,. EIJIJB a1 0; uu &, In'_
| Rbor ﬂﬁ Euuniz Dillna ﬂuumnu,mw ch&sapaake-

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

_______5‘:[@!__, 20N>

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each of { successive weeks, the first publication appearing

on iﬁéL_,% @‘

ﬁThe Jeffersonian
[ Arbutus Times

_} Catonsville Times

A Towson Times

1 Owings Mills Times
1 NE Booster/Reporter
. North County News
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ce@®F1caTE OF POSTING®

ATTEWTION . KRISTEW MATTHEWS o5 _ g0l 4, 2005

RE: Case Number (25:%‘43__’_’_’_5_% i L
Petitionsar/Developer: E(}&H@ . B&! ICICIA (ﬂzb{/j/\//[l/l? ()/U KEARVE y

Date of éearing)Closing* M 5{10; 2005

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicucusly on the property located at € y 50 A | L' ai”

Jra—
iy

pr_ | iy TR TIEE R  T W il ey . e dinebpragm, el vt d . g P . Al gl el i llapilr

The sign(s)werepostedon ,‘2?4 2 Dq05 , e
(Monih, Day, Year)

 Kuda D Kafe
7 (Signature of Sign PosterfY

Linpgr O 'WEEFE

L '

(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

523 PENNY LANE

(Streel Addrass of Sigr Poster)

HUNT vBLLEY mp 21030

(City, State, ZIp Code of Sign Poster)

)0 666-5S366

(Telephone Numbar of Sign F’éste?)

HRaviged 3/1/01 - 8C.



Department of Permits :u,

Development Management Baltimore County

Director’s Office
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 « Fax: 410-887-5708

James T Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

March 18, 2005
NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows: |

CASE NUMBER: 05-449-SPH

6350 New Cut Road

678 it. n/east of New Cut Rd., and 2,459 ft. east of Harford Rd., proposed Lot #2
11" Election District — 3™ Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Roger D. and Patricia M. Gwinn

Special Hearing for a waiver to the development regulations to allow access to the local street,
New Cut Road, through the existing right-of-way, 20 feet widejand approximately 678 feet long,
instead of an in-fee strip for Proposed Lot 2.

Hearing: Wednesday, April 20, 2005 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 10!6, County Office Building,
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

AL e

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:klm

C: Roger & Patricia Gwinn, 6950 New Cut Road, Kingsville 21087
Ronald Kearney, 4401 Philadelphia Rd., Bel Air 21015

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, APRIL 5, 2005.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPEGIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S OFFICE
AT 410-887-43886.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recycled Papar



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, April 5, 2005 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Roger Gwinn - 410-592-3638
6950 New Cut Road .
Kingsville, MD 21087

il wllier

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authonty of the Zoning Act and Regulaﬂons

of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson Maryland on the property |dentifted
herein as follows: |

CASE NUMBER: 05-449-SPH

6950 New Cut Road '

678 ft. nfeast of New Cut Rd., and 2,459 ft. east of Harford Rd., proposed L.ot #2
11" Election District — 3" Councilmanic District :

Legal Owners: Roger D. and Patricia M. Gwinn

Special Hearing for a waiver to the development regulatlohs to allow access to the local street,

New Cut Road, through the existing right-of-way, 20 feet W|de and approximately 678 feet Iong,
instead of an in-fee strip for Proposed Lot 2. |

Hearing: Wednesday, April 20, 2005 at 9:00 a.m. in Roorﬁ 106, County Office Building,
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

WILLIAM WISEMAN
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW .

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that natice be given to the
generai public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions -which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the'hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

S — e S . ; il ik’ S ——.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: OS~ &4 9. 5_49927!

Petitioner: QGG:’E/{ (> I/ .
Address or Location: é?f};’) B YT J2D.

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: Eﬂf——aﬁi & Wixypr

Address: _ é 4.5 0 NEew LoeT ;207 . *
<y ictl, MD.  2/0§ 7

Telephone Number: 4 0 “5?’2"363ﬁ

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



Department of Permits
Development Management

Baltimore County

N

&

i niilialeirerenlil

James T. Smith, Jr., lenty Execiitive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Development Processing

County Otfice Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 | | -

April 12, 2005

Roger D. Gwinn - |
FPatricia M. Gwinn ' ;
6950 New Cut Road

Kingsville, Maryland 21087
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Gwinn:
RE: Case Number: 05-448-SPH, 6950 New Cut Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processmg by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on March 10, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which conmsts of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. Ail comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested but to ensuré that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearlng on this case, All commentis
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly NOUI‘S Q

W. Carl Rlchards Jr.
Supetvisor, Zoning Review

WCR: ¢clb

Enclosures

C. People’s Counsel
Ronald M Kearney 4401 Philadelphia Road Bel Air 21015

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Ratyclied Paper
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Department of Pe

Development Man¥e Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

March 22, 2005

Roger D. Gwinn

Patricia M. Gwinn

6950 New Cut Road
Kingsville, Maryland 21087

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Gwinn:
RE: Case Number; 05-449-SPH, 6950 New Cut Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management {(PDM) on March 10, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Commiittee {ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
Intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.} are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file. |

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours,
WQ &)ﬁ Aﬂa‘-‘g é;

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: ¢ib

Enclosures

C! People’s Counsel |
Ronald M. Kearney 4401 Philadelphia Road Be! Air 21015

. Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%@ Prinled an Ragycled Paper



Fire Department

.Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

700 East Joppa Road
John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 . March 23, 2005
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners
Distribution Meeting of: March 21, 20

Item No.: 444, 445, 446, 447, 448, 449) 450, 451, 452, 453, 454, 455,457,
461, 462. |

‘Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has ho comments at this time.

Acting Lieutenant Don W. Muddiman
Lieutenant Franklin J. Cook

Fire Marshal's Office
(0)410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecduntyonline.info

Printed on Recycled Papar
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael 8. Steele, Lt. Governor

Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

.{} et fo Kreet
StateHigﬁnvay
~ Administration

Maryland Department of Transportation

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore Zoutityw]
Baltimore County Office of Item No. f 4-49 \
Permits and Development Management |

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

J Ll

Deat. Ms. Matthews:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a state roadway and is not affected by any State Hi ghway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please éontact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

[ f I

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is ,
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2358 Statewide Toll Frec

Strect Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 www.marylandroads.com
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE  MANAGEMENT . k

'TO: Tim Kotroco ;
FROM: John D. Oliman, Jr

DATE: April 19, 2005
SUBJECT: Zoning Items # See List Below |
_ ' '

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 21, 2005 ;

%

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no “

comments on the following zoning items: i

05-444 g

05-448

05-449 1

é

1

|

|

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

$\Devcoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc |

%

)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: April 12, 2005
Department of Permits and
Development Management

20 -
RECE] VED
FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111

Director, Office of Planning APR | & 2005
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-449 KON/NG GOM,’LWS SIO NF/?

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: \)\0@(,&[%@““‘%\——\

Division Chief: ya

7T

MAC/LL



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO 3 Timothy M. Kotroco, Director "DATE: April 6, 20065
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Actiﬁg)Supervismr

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: zoning Advisory Committee Meetlng
for March 28, 2005 f 5
Item No. 444, 446, 447, 448\
450, 451, 452, 453, 454 and 4

The Bureau of Development Plans Revlew has reviewed the
subject zoning items and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw £ ¢ {
cc: file



RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
6950 New Cut Road; 678’ NE New Cut Road, . |
2.459° E Harford Road, Proposed Lot #2 ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER
11™ Election & 3" Councilmanic Districts
Legal Owner(s): Roger & Patricia Gwinn FOR
Petitioner(s)
* BALTIMORE COUNTY

* 05-449-SPH
* % s s o 0 s ik * % * % ¥
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the ffslbove-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this!: matter and the passage of any
preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Cciunsel on all correspondencé' and

documentation filed in the case.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN B .
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Cano(a S. Lemdio

CAROLE'S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.
[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 28" day of March, 2005, a copy of the foregoing

Entry of Appearance was mailed to Ronald M. Kearney, 4401 Philadelphia Road, Bel Air, MD

21015, Representative for Petitioner(s).

RECEIVED W@( ﬂm/w/)ma/w
e PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
WA People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Per-ptrlifilfif"
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Exhibit Sheet
Petitioner/Developer - Protestant

No. 1

Sie 2N
No. 2 :

Dseh %-{W

[RolPsr

No. 3

KT oF VJH‘{

No. 4 IQIZ“Q/W?

No. 5

No. 6

No. 7

No. 8

No. 9

No. 10

No. 11

No. 12
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DEED -- FEEL SIMPLE -- INDIVIDUAL GItANTCH - LONGO FORM

[ 1 L] I
Soraliy L,

"'t""‘l:" ey 1
l--...iu‘i....; ‘ '

E%ﬂ_ 35 Qﬁj/é?fﬂ

E ANk

ThiS Deed, Mape This '2_‘ 7 ":':i' duy of  June, i

\}h the year one thousand nine hundred and  efghty-five, by and between
JAMES LEON MILWAY, Trustee, |

\/ﬁf the State of Har]}land, Grantor, . of the first part, and
I
ROGER D, GWINN ngvPATRICIA M, GWINN, his wife, of the State of ff:iaryIand, Grantees,

of the second part.

WirnessrTn, That in considerution of tho sum of Fif'ty Thousand Dol laré ($50,000.00),

and all other 0., sne calusble ¢ siderations, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledaed,

{7 F b, (0
J FTRYNTN Timers 3 oam b D 4y s ‘ i F X a0
' RIS SCRNC I L
hEE g ¢K
Feh i T 21, 00
froqsd (o0 md H3
; 07/11/45

do e5 grant and cepesstothe g Poger Do Gw nn and Patricia M. Gwinn, his wife,
As tenantls by L o entiretics, ¢ o .oassigns, the survivor of them and unto the
survivor's

bergonal representat vevsitee fory rnl ox 4, ns , in fee simple, all

that fat of prout d situate in :nd lying in Baltimore County,
State of Marylen,, |

and described as {i.liow,, that ia s #a0- :

BEING all that fee sirple parcel of |.nd containing 14,39 acres of land, more or 'less, situate approximately

0 feet from the north sice of Moy (LU Rear, in the Eleventh Election District of Baltimore County, which by

deed dated Murch 16, 19478, recuided among e Land Records, of Baltinore County in Liber E.H.K.Jr., No, 5865,
Folio 907, was granted Jrd conveyed by Patricia 5. Graham, Personal Represemtative of the Estate of Rosetta

(way, to James Leon Milway, Trustee, the ¢ antor herein. Said property being the reminder of two parcels

of land, the first being 2 partel cumtainuy 19.86 acres, more or less, more particularly described in a

Oeed recorded in Liber W.P.C., No. 611, Folio 49, which description is made a parti hereof by reference

thereto, saving and excepting therefrom a parcel containing 10 acres, more or less, that was conveyed b
Rosetta Milway to the State of Maryland, by deed dated August 20, 1767, recorded in Liber 4797, Folio 706,
ag the secondd being a parcel contalning 6.1 acres, more or less, moro particularly described in a deed
recorded in Liber W.P.C., No. 423, Fol{o 161, which description is made a part hereof by reference thereto,
Sving &d excepting therefrom a parcel containing 2 acres, more or less, that was conveyed by Rosetta

Miiway to teil D, M:Lain and wife by deed daled Novarber 26, 1974,- recorded in E.H.K.Jr., No. 5493,

Folio 340 and re-recorded in Liber £.H.K.Jr., No. 5496, Folio 623, The net acreage of land being hereby

corveyed being 14,392 acres, more or less. |

TOGETHER with the buildings and inprovements thereon erected, made or being and all and every the rights,
alleys, ways, waters, privileges, appurtenances and advantages, to the same belonging, or anywise appertaining;
&d in particuler, the right of way through the lands of Jon F. Skelten out to the Baltimore and Harford
Tumpike, as set forth In a deed dated Oecerber 11, 1913, and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
Conty in Liber W.P.C,, No, 423, Folio I6], from Harry Grauel and wife to Peter W,iDoyle, and wife, and the

&) foot wide right-of-way across the land of Mary . McAllister, et al., to New Cut Road as set forth in
Right-of -Hay Agreament, dated May 13, 1986 betweeni the sald Mary . MeAllister, et al. and James Leon Ml lway,
Trustee, which Agreament {s imended to be recorded fmmediately prior hereto. |

AGRICULTURAL TRANSFER TAX
NOT APPLIC ~-LETTER OF INTENT

SIGNATURE DATE & 24 -¥5

C sabmamew (00 L0 20
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FOR TITLE of the grantor, see the deed aforesaidifrom Patricia S. Graham,
Personal Representative, recorded as aforesaid in Liber E.H.K, dr.,

No. 5865, Follo 907. See also Estate of Rosetta Milway in Orphans’

Court of Baltimore County (Estate No. 40726) and'the Last Will and
Testament of Rosetta Milway and Codicil, thereto, the sale and
conveyance of the property above-described being lpursuant to the

terms and provisions of sald Last Will and Testadent, the trust

therein created having terminated by virtue of the fact that

Rosemary Milway has reached the age of 2l years and also has

vacated the property. : |
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v | S TI-TIS RIGHT<OF-WAY MREEMEHT e /)ﬁuis ﬂ
Sor I, .+ 1985, by and between “MARY C. McALLISTER and
1#E. HcALLISTER, of Baltimore Gbunty, ‘}ate of Maryland,

g - Partles of tha First Part, Grantura,f and JAMES LEON MILWAY,
W . Trustee under ‘the ?Ijasi:: Will and Testament of RGSET’I‘A MILWAY, of
;- l;ﬁtimare County. Stata af Maryland, Party of the Second ?Part, |
Grantéa. ’ | 1 .
S . Tﬁ WHEREARS, the parties are owners of contiguous parcels of

‘d-

Tand ﬁfhi*tua‘:ta on nr'f near the north side of New Cut Road, east of

‘"-' !" Eﬁtfard ‘Road in B&L“timore County, Har:{land, title of the Parties
; 0 tﬁe Eirst Part be:l.ng by Deed dated November 5, 1979 recorded
ﬁ;;r“r . " in Libar B *H Kia'r” No. 6118, folio 717, from MARY C. McALLISTER
;;;":ih | n'unﬁo ﬁcBERHHD?INE E. McMLI-ST-BR,, whereby th'e said MARY C. McALLISTER
"":”; I resarved unto herself a life estate with powers, and title of the
;a | Party of the Sacond Part béing by virtde of a Deed dated March
E;ii' ;jif | | 16, MB73, recorded in Liber E.H.X.Jr., No. 6855, folio 907, from
; PATRICIA 8. 'G}Eu!ﬁillfs.!vhIr paersonal representative of the astate of
‘% ; - RDSE‘;‘TR MII:WAY, sai.c'l contiguous parcels having been under common
“ o#nafship of PETER.W. DOYLE for a number of years prior to 1930;

and
WHEREAS, upon the death of PETER W. DOYLE and the sub-

sequant distribution of parcels pursuant to the Last Will and
Tegtament, the MILWAY parcel was left with no frontage on New Cut
Road anﬂ no specific right-of-way to and from New Cut Road was

r~:w. set forth in the Land Records.

. o, NOW, THEREFORE, in conaideratian of the sum of Five

i- A

= Doll&rs {$5.00} - and other wvaluable canaideration, running f£rom

each to the 0ther, tha receipt whereof ig herasby acknowledged and

Pauwd b pn’ Bt I Ao s W kg peieFie '%?‘F"ﬂfﬁ ey uﬂ-ﬁ“‘w{- ES

R in order ta ccnfirm unto the Party of the Second Part, his heirs,

pergonal rapresentative{ successors, and aseigns, a right-of-way
- across the property of the Parties of the First Part, the Partles
- of tﬁa First Part do hereby drant, convey and confirm unto the

Par:t:y of the Second Part, his heirs, personal representative,

S | L LR .r"'..r

ﬂuccassors and asaigns, a E£free unint'erruptad and unobstructed

permanant right-of-way, 20 feet wide across the land of the Party
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PRI uf the First Paxt. for the ihgress ang egreas to and f£rom New Cut .
Py T i - fr . j':":-!-f"'l I
- - . o - 1_.-' 'I'.l‘.i"-‘lla
L TS 1 Fete
- - . aA
i " - [
L ELE Road, as naﬁmla id Feve albn theégoutherly edge of the property g
' ?H\_

ooy e o U #Payey. ot the First Part and the :
SSET 1ine crf thg tﬁaLd/Pai'ty mf the Second Part, his heirs, personal

: “}} rapraaantatbvef aucaeasars an& &Bgigns, having the #ight to make

’E.f*?; auch impfﬁvamants”to the right—ofﬂway a8 he may desire, and the

; right to- instalL utilitieawe in, under or @bove said right-of-way.

52€ffLiIJ Tha Parties“bf the PFirst Part, and their persanal rﬁpresentative " !E
* J, _ hs:zit;’d assi@ﬁs R Ishalll have the rith to crogs or traverse aa‘-‘:*lﬂd
?J;?ff“ fright—ofhwayito the axtent?necessﬁry to go back and forth between

T _'ﬂj the respective:,pnrtiﬁns of thelr préperty separated by said

_.-1_..-

‘right—of—wayi M‘l improvemants shall be the financial respon-

3535?35 - aibllitywof the Party of the Second Part.

| f'iﬁ;gi . *‘KNY anﬂ all righta and dbligations created hereby shall
~=—f:; | 1nume tn*tha*benefit of and be “the obligatian of tlhie respective
‘hairs, persanal Jréﬁresentativa. suaaeaﬂurs and asusigns of the
2}’f+:u # parties heratu.

’_: AHD the  said ‘Partdea of the First Part hereby covenant
fi:i%}liii"that they have not. done or’suffered to-be done any zoet, matter or
T; ' }4 thing whatsoevﬁr; to en¢umber the properity heraby ccnveyed; that '
: 8 'J‘I-" they will warrant gpeclally tha pmperty granted; osnd that they
L will exacute auch further assuranced of the gawe as may be
i{fytf}ﬁff}:requislta.

5:;£1L : - THE Grantors hereby certify that the actual con-
_‘: ﬂ_: . 's'ide:;abion :paid or to be paid for thls conveyance is NCNE,
’f}f : HITNESE the hands and seals ¢f the hexein named Grantors
gﬁilgggiliriand Grantee:1‘”r - ;
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( SEAL)

L e ‘»m TS
T ‘ * * ( SEAL) N

JAMES LEON MILWAY, Truskee
EThTE oF HARYLAND, County af Baltimara, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, That on this / ?; day of 7’-’/ »z:/'f{,.? .
1985, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Publilie of the State of

-~
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TO:

PETITION@ S

)

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

EXHIBIT NO.

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Joe Chmura DATE: January 10, 2005
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Curtis Murray

Development Review Section
Office of Planning

PROJECT NAME: Land of Gwynn, Roger

PROJECT NO.: 04167TM

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced project and offers the
following comments:

’y,
/2

j4.

Show the north arrow on the plan with the reference system being used.

. Indicate the front orientation of the proposed and existing dwellings using

arrow(s).

. Indicate the location of the paved mailbox and trash collection area(s).

Place the following note on the plan: “The panhandle shall be paved within one
year of the issuance of the first occupancy permit and prior to the issuance of the
occupancy permit of the last lot to be served, whichever comes first.”

. Show the panhandie profile on the plan.

. For a panhandle serving more than one lot, a covenant (use in common and

mainienance) 1s to be recorded with the record plat.

Section 32-4-409 of the BCC states that The County may only allow a panhandle
driveway where necessary to provide access to interior lots where a public road is
neither feasible nor desirable. This section further states that except as provided in
subsection (¢) of the aforementioned section, the county may permit a panhandle
lot if the lot includes and in-fee strip of land for access to the local street.

WADEVREVIMINORMM4 167m doc



With regards to the Roger Gwynn property there is an already established right-of-
way that will allow access to the proposed lot. In this instance it is required that
the Hearing Officer approve access to the local street or collector street through
the existing right-of —way instead of an in-fee strip (Refer to section 32-4-409(c),

BCC ).
urtis Murray” ‘ iﬁ
/...r"..-' l/frﬁf
Lynn La#ham, Chief’
Development Review
CM:LL:kma
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